
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1893
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 19/12/2022


ADIVASI MAHILA SHASHAKTIKARAN YOJANA


1893. Dr. Ramapati Ram Tripathi:
          Shri Sangam Lal Gupta:
          Shri Brijbhushan Sharan Singh:
          Shri P.P. Chaudhary:
          Shri Pratap Chandra Sarangi:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of beneficiaries in India under the Adivasi Mahila Sashaktikaran Yojana, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan and Odisha; and

(b) the details of total funds released under the scheme during the last five years, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a): National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development Corporation (NSTFDC), a Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSE)under the Ministry of Tribal Affairs, is implementing the scheme of Adivasi Mahila Sashaktikaran Yojana (AMSY). The state-wise details of number of beneficiaries under the scheme are as under:


State No. of beneficiaries
Andhra Pradesh 5484

Chhattisgarh 1590
Goa 1

Gujarat 51747
Himachal Pradesh 320
Jammu & Kashmir 545

Jharkhand 504
Karnataka 1259

Kerala 621
Maharashtra 3718
Meghalaya 29

Madhya Pradesh 1326
Mizoram 138
Odisha 520

Rajasthan 2763


State No. of beneficiaries
Sikkim 316
Tripura 224

Uttarakhand 9
West Bengal 37842

TOTAL 108956


*Neither any proposal received nor sanctioned in case of Uttar Pradesh.

(b): The details of total funds released under AMSY scheme during last 5 years and current
year areas under:

 (₹ in lakh)

Fin. Year Disbursement under AMSY

2017-18 193.76
2018-19 239.81
2019-20 974.46
2020-21 1137.52
2021-22 499.27

2022-23 (till 30.11.2022) 320.60
TOTAL 3365.42
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